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October 15, 2019 

Mr. Daniel Wolf 
Executive Secretary 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN 55101-2147 

 
 

Re: Updated Site Permit Application 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Dodge County Wind, LLC for a Site Permit for the Dodge 
County Wind Project and Associated Facilities in Dodge and Steele Counties, Minnesota 
 
MPUC Dockets IP-6981/WS-17-307 

Dear Mr. Wolf: 

On behalf of Dodge County Wind, LLC (“DCW”), enclosed please find an updated Large Wind Energy 
Conversion System (“LWECS”) Site Permit Application for the Dodge County Wind Project (“Updated Site 
Permit Application”).  DCW is filing this Updated Site Permit Application based on the September 27, 2019 
request of the Minnesota Department of Commerce – Energy, Environmental Review and Analysis.  The 
Updated Application is a complete set of the updated project information, including all maps and 
appendices.   

Thank you for your attention to this matter.  Please feel free to contact me with any questions. 

Respectfully Submitted,  

Stinson LLP 

/s/ Andrew Gibbons 

Andrew Gibbons 
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STATE OF MINNESOTA 
BEFORE THE 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

Katie Sieben 
Dan Lipschultz 
Matthew Schuerger 
John Tuma 
Valerie Means 

Chair 
Commissioner 
Commissioner 
Commissioner 
Commissioner 

In the Matter of the Application of Dodge 
County Wind, LLC for a Site Permit for 
the Dodge County Wind Project and 
Associated Facilities in Dodge and Steele 
Counties, Minnesota 
 

 
MPUC Docket No. 
IP-6981/WS-17-307 
 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of Dodge County Wind, 

LLC’s updated Application for a Site Permit has been served today by e-mail and/or U.S. Mail 

to the following: 

Name Email/Address Delivery Method 

Generic – Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Generic – Residential Utilities residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us Electronic  

Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Electronic 

Andrew Gibbons andrew.gibbons@stinson.com Electronic 

Katherine Hinderlie katherine.hinderlie@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Linda Jensen linda.s.jensen@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Brian Meloy brian.meloy@stinson.com Electronic 

James Mortenson james.mortenson@state.mn.us Electronic 

Brian J. Murphy Brian.J.Murphy@nee.com Electronic 

Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.com Electronic 

Mike Weich Mike.Weich@nexteraenergy.com Electronic 

Daniel P. Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Electronic  
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Dated this 15th day of October, 2019 

/s/ Marisa L. Franco   
Marisa L. Franco 


